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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1997 
 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 
 

 
The following appointment with effect from 14th March, 2001 is hereby notified for general 
information. 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
 
 

NAME   POSITION    SALARY 
 
Nahesson Harris Senior Accountant   $15,670 - $16,318 pa (AP6) 
 
 
 
 
DATED this 22nd day of March, 2001. 
 
 
 
 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
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BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
 

ORDINANCE 1957-1967 
 
Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 9th March, 2001 were:- 
 

BIRTHS 
 

1. NAURUAN; 
 
NAME DATE 

OF  
BIRTH 

SEX TRIBE REG’D 
DISTRICT 

MOTHER’S 
NAME 

Lucky-Seven Peterson 
Martin Vesen Aiyu Retep 
Mwateman Ameta Link 
Bonac Joe 

31/08/00 M Iruwa Boe Flora Ika 

Tatanita Melita Rohina 
Renetta Ruby-Leine Rubita 
Rubeka My-Love Darlie-
Atinisha Ruby-Lita 
Emaiyongo Shangelita Joe-
Lyn Kamyka Tawyka 
Rubaki Jorutaleine My-
Wanda Ashika Star Ruby-
Lyn April-Rose Nina 
Johnina 

07/04/00 F Eamwit Aiwo Rubyka Kam 

Darltiana Eibwibwin Forlani 
Rosein-Sharon Jaydina 
Emilyn Darylyne Jacynta 
Tatjiana Lovindar Jazmin 

28/07/00 F Eamwit Meneng Darlyne Mau 

Buckley Tuknea Ani-Tag 
Shane-Woeden Maximus 
Tiagara Bucky 

19/09/00 M Iruwa Meneng Darlene Dabana 

Maurin-Daise Tetera Britney 
Xantel Lijahmae Destiny 
Simay Movita Anidil 
Mailanis Laurel Venezuela 
Lirahney Schumanzi 
Zaramai Livana Jelena 
Lijena Otintina Elkanya 
Lil’Justinda Jezania 

02/12/00 F Iruwa Uaboe Lionah Hedmon 

Valerina Gemitsa Cassia 
Precious Josina Lingwe 
Felina Tahlvima 

20/12/00 F Eamwit Anabar Imelda Dowedia 

Sarai Christine Prishtine 
Enid Edenraq 

05/03/01 F Eamwitmwit Meneng Bithynia 
Maeladuza 
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2. O.P.I.:     - N I L - 
 
 
3. CHINESE:     - N I L – 
 
NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX RESIDENCE 
Hua Bai LIU 19/10/00 M NPC Location 
 
 

DEATHS 
 

1. NAURUAN: 
 

NAME DATE OF 
DEATH 

SEX AGE TRIBE REG’D DIST. 

Eidiniyong DERAUDAG 25/02/01 F 68yrs Deiboe Ewa 
Coral STAR 27/02/01 F 46yrs Iruwa Boe 
Gouradag Bill STAR 05/03/01 M 68yrs Eamwit Boe 
Einuaere BILL 08/03/01 F 62yrs Emea Yaren 
 
 
2. O.P.I.: 
 
NAME DATE OF DEATH SEX AGE RESIDENCE 
     
Tokariri TOKAN 06/03/01 M 26yrs NPC Location 
     
Rowen MAGTALAS 10/03/01 M 26yrs NPC Location 
 
 

MARRIAGES 
 

 
- N I L – 

 
 
 

M.B. CAIN 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
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CORRIGENDUM 
 
 

In Government Gazette No.63 of 2000, G.N.No.286/2000 on page 10 re Estate of  
Priscilla Quadina. 
 
 
DELETE : Uaboe  138 Mapweo  Africa Quadina 1/96 
 
INSERT : Uaboe 138 Mapweo Africa Quadina 1/168. 
 
 
In Government Gazette No.74 of 2000, G.N.No.341/2000 on page 5 re Estate of Kanibe Apin. 
 
 
DELETE : Anibare    220 Tubwina as for portion No151 p.l. Anabar. 
 
INSERT : Anibare   220 Pulatasi Apin (LTO) 1/30. 
 
 
In Government Gazette No.74 of 2000, G.N.No.342/2000 on page 6 re Estate of  
Millicent Aroi. 
 
 
DELETE : Buada 123 p.l. Eateidoruwabin   77/88 2/35 
 
INSERT : Buada 123 p.l. Eateidoruwabin   77/88 1/35. 
 
 
 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above Corrigendum may appeal to the Supreme 
Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 
 
 

ADOLPH CAPELLE 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MAXWELL AMRAM of  
Aiwo District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MAXWELL AMRAM had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee ( or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  19 c.l. Anbubu 8/90 1/90 
Aiwo 466 c.l. - 8/90 1/90 
Denigomodu 33 c.l. Atsiobouwa 8/90 1/90 
Denigomodu 35 c.l. Anibubu 8/90 1/90 
Denigomodu 70 p.l. Ijongidero 8/90 1/90 
Denigomodu 144 c.l. Idarauwa 8/90 1/90 
Denigomodu 149 c.l. Anpudu 8/90 1/90 
Denigomodu 215 p.l. Anibubu 8/90 1/90 
Denigomodu 221 p.l. - 8/90 1/90 
Aiwo 21 c.l. - 8/90 1/30 
Aiwo 22 p.l. - 8/90 1/30 
Aiwo 351 c.l. Aterienago 8/90 1/30 
Aiwo 450 p.l. Anibubu 8/90 1/30 
Aiwo 457 p.l. Ubwitieimar 8/90 1/30 
Anetan 9 p.l. Eatetebao 8/90 1/30 
Buada 121 p.l. Yakabab 8/90 1/30 
Buada 128 p.l. Eiroubar 8/90 1/30 
Buada 151 p.l. Anota 8/90 1/30 
Buada 298 c.l. Oebuebin 8/90 1/30 
Denigomodu 68 p.l. Anota 8/90 1/30 
Denigomodu 160 c.l. Darawa 8/90 1/30 
Nibok 72 p.l. Adetororo 8/90 1/30 
Nibok 107 p.l. Eateidinguwa 8/90 1/30 
Nibok 111 p.l. Eateidinguwa 8/90 1/30 
Nibok 115 p.l. Eateidinguwa 8/90 1/30 
Nibok 116 p.l. Eateidinguwa 8/90 1/30 
Aiwo 114 p.l. Bwitiaimar 8/90 2/75 
Aiwo 460 p.l. Bwitieimor 8/90 2/75 
Aiwo 120 c.l. Ibige 8/90 1/120 
Aiwo 132 c.l. Anerue 8/90 1/120 
Aiwo 146 c.l. Eaterauro 8/90 1/120 
Aiwo 151 c.l. Yatam 8/90 1/120 
Aiwo 285 p.l. - 8/90 1/120 
Aiwo 344 c.l. Ibige 8/90 1/120 
Aiwo 405 c.l. Aiue 8/90 1/120 
Aiwo 424 c.l. Anerue 8/90 1/120 
Aiwo 425 c.l. Anerue 8/90 1/120 
Baiti 41 p.l. Ungow 8/90 1/120 
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Buada 125 p.l. Animwen 8/90 1/120 
Buada 323 c.l. Ata 8/90 1/120 
Denigomodu 54 c.l. Baijoro 8/90 1/120 
Denigomodu 265 c.l. Eatdogienae 8/90 1/120 
Nibok 59 p.l. Ududin 8/90 1/120 
Nibok 71 p.l. Ahn 8/90 1/120 
Nibok 73 p.l. Yorearea, 

Yauriaria 
8/90 1/120 

Uaboe 41 p.l. Ura 8/90 1/120 
Aiwo 150 c.l. Yatam 8/90 1/360 
Buada 104 p.l. Adenenera 8/90 1/360 
Buada 127 p.l. Adungidungin 8/90 1/360 
Aiwo 237 c.l. Yangor 8/90 1/150 
Buada 291 c.l. Ianemara 8/90 1/150 
Denigomodu 280 c.l. Ariyeyen 8/90 1/150 
Anetan 12 p.l. Aemwar 8/90 1/480 
Anibare 147 p.l. Anueab 8/90 1/60 
Denigomodu 72 p.l. Ijongidero 8/90 1/60 
Denigomodu 83 p.l. Adeto 8/90 1/60 
Denigomodu 253 p.l. Iderige 8/90 1/60 
Ewa 97 p.l. Atagura 8/90 1/60 
Uaboe 42 p.l. Anueab 8/90 1/60 
Buada 139 p.l. Anota 8/90 1/240 
Ewa 127 c.l. Aebure 8/90 1/240 
Denigomodu 42 c.l. Yanoror 8/90 2/225 
Ewa 98 p.l. Ebwenbweije 8/90 1/160 
Nibok 114 p.l. Oquore 8/90 9/500 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 
late MAXWELL AMRAM are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  19 Anbubu 
 
           Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

Aiwo 466 - As for port. No.19 c.l. Aiwo.  
Denigomodu 33 Atsiobouwa -do-  
Denigomodu 35 Anibubu -do-  
Denigomodu 70 Ijongidero -do-  
Denigomodu 144 Idarauwa -do-  
Denigomodu 149 Anpudu -do-  
Denigomodu 215 Anibubu -do-  
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Denigomodu 221 - -do-  
Aiwo 21 - 

 
         Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Aiwo 22 - As for port. No.21 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 351 Aterienago -do-  
Aiwo 450 Anibubu -do-  
Aiwo 457 Ubwitieimar -do-  
Anetan 9 Eatetebao -do-  
Buada 121 Yakabab -do-  
Buada 128 Eiroubar -do-  
Buada 151 Anota -do-  
Buada 298 Oebuebin -do-  
Denigomodu 68 Anota -do-  
Denigomodu 160 Darawa -do-  
Nibok 72 Adetororo -do-  
Nibok 107 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Nibok 111 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Nibok 115 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Nibok 116 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Aiwo 114 Bwitiaimar 

 
        Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/150 
1/150 
1/150 
1/150 

Aiwo 460 Bwitieimor As for port. No.120 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 120 Ibige 

 
        Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 

Aiwo 132 Anerue As for port. No.120 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 146 Eaterauro -do-  
Aiwo 151 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo 285 - -do-  
Aiwo 344 Ibige -do-  
Aiwo 405 Aiue -do-  
Aiwo 424 Anerue -do-  
Aiwo 425 Anerue -do-  
Baiti 41 Ungow -do-  
Buada 125 Animwen -do-  
Buada 323 Ata -do-  
Denigomodu 54 Baijoro -do-  
Denigomodu 265 Eatdogienae -do-  
Nibok 59 Ududin -do-  
Nibok 71 Ahn -do-  
Nibok 73 Yorearea, Yauriaria -do-  
Uaboe 41 Ura -do-  
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Aiwo 150 Yatam 

 
          Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 

Buada 104 Adenenera As for port. No.150 c.l. Aiwo.  
Buada 127 Adungidungin -do-  
Aiwo 237 Yangor 

 
         Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 

Buada 291 Ianemara As for port. No.237 c.l. Aiwo.  
Denigomodu 280 Ariyeyen -do-  
Anetan 12 Aemwar 

 
         Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/1920 
1/1920 
1/1920 
1/1920 

Anibare 147 Anueab 
 
         Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 

Denigomodu 72 Ijongidero As for port. No.147 p.l. 
Anibare. 

 

Denigomodu 83 Adeto -do-  
Denigomodu 253 Iderige -do-  
Ewa 97 Atagura -do-  
Uaboe 42 Anueab -do-  
Buada 139 Anota 

 
          Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 

Ewa 127 Aebure As for port. No.139 p.l. Buada.  
Denigomodu 42 Yanoror 

 
          Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 

Ewa 98 Ebwenbweije 
 
           Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 

Nibok 114 Oquore 
 
          Jimna T/ee 

(Yuri Amram 
(Wina Amram 
(El Gina Amram 
 Jimna Amram   (LTO) 

9/2000 
9/2000 
9/2000 
9/2000 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

ADOLPH CAPELLE 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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